2016 YEARLY CENTER, TX WEATHER STATS

CENTER HIGH | LOW | AVERAGE | RECORDED | DIFFERENCE | TOTAL
2016 RAINFALL | RAINFALL YEARLY
WEATHER INCHES INCHES RAINFALL
REPORT
JANUARY | 78 26 4.45 3.67 -0.78 3.67
FEBRUARY | 79 25 4.95 2.34 -2.61 6.01
MARCH 88 32 4.60 11.60 +7.00 17.61
APRIL 88 39 4.16 8.60 +4.44 26.21
MAY 90 52 4.47 4.81 +0.34 31.02
JUNE 99 66 5.30 4.36 -0.94 35.38
JULY 99 72 3.31 2.34 -0.97 37.72
AUGUST 99 72 3.52 7.92 +4.40 45.64
SEPT 94 53 3.65 0.30 -3.35 45.94
OCT 91 42 5.32 0.62 -4.70 46.56
NOV 88 29 5.04 5.30 +0.26 51.86
DEC 80 24 5.43 5.25 -0.18 57.11
54.20 57.11 +2.91
TOTAL
January 10 days 32 degrees or Lower

February
March
April

4 days 32 degrees or Lower
Last freeze on 3-21-16
Last frost on 4-03-16

June, July, August - High of 99 Degrees - No triple digit days

November
December

2016 Rainfall
2015 Rainfall
2014 Rainfall
2013 Rainfall
2012 Rainfall
2011 Rainfall
2010 Rainfall

57.11
77.13
48.72
50.92
56.40
33.25
36.45

Ann Forbes, U.S. Weather Observer

First frost and freeze on 11-20-16
79 degrees on Christmas Day and 80 degrees the next day




